

**SECTION II. SCOPE OF WORK**

E&amp;B Paving, Inc., 13551 W. 550 S., Daleville, IN 47334 765-289-7131

**Project # 2020-01**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
River Rd		Morrison	500 W	10560	21
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mill	0.00	Sq Yds	\$ 1.58	\$ -
2	HMA Surface Wedge and Level	1047.20	Ton	\$ 80.60	\$ 84,404.32
3	HMA Surface - 1.5"	2094.40	Ton	\$ 77.50	\$ 162,316.00
4	HMA Patching	200.00	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	Butt Joints	1.00	LS	\$ 270.83	\$ 270.83
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 271,991.15</b>

**Project # 2020-02**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
Marsh		Smith	S 600 W Rd (Railroad Tracks)	2281	21
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mill	0.00	Sq Yds	\$ 1.58	\$ -
2	HMA Surface Wedge and Level	226.20	Ton	\$ 80.60	\$ 18,231.65
3	HMA Surface - 1.5"	452.40	Ton	\$ 77.50	\$ 35,060.87
4	HMA Patching	75.00	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,375.00
5	Butt Joints	1.00	LS	\$ 270.83	\$ 270.83
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 62,938.35</b>

**Project # 2020-03**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
Jackson		Railroad Tracks	CR 600 W	2700	22
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mill	0.00	Sq Yds	\$ 1.58	\$ -
2	HMA Surface Wedge and Level	280.50	Ton	\$ 80.60	\$ 22,608.30
3	HMA Surface - 1.5"	561.00	Ton	\$ 77.50	\$ 43,477.50
4	HMA Patching	75.00	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,375.00
5	Butt Joints	1.00	LS	\$ 270.83	\$ 270.83
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 75,731.63</b>

**Project # 2020-04**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
Sherwood Dr		End	Sherwood Dr	1690	22
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mill	4131.11	Sq Yds	\$ 1.58	\$ 6,527.16
2	HMA Surface Wedge and Level	175.57	Ton	\$ 80.60	\$ 14,151.12
3	HMA Surface - 1.5"	351.14	Ton	\$ 77.50	\$ 27,213.69
4	HMA Patching	10.00	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00
5	Butt Joints	1.00	LS	\$ 270.83	\$ 270.83
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 49,412.80</b>

**Project # 2020-05**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
Pineridge		Sherwood	Deerbrook	1806	22
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mill	4414.67	Sq Yds	\$ 1.58	\$ 6,975.17
2	HMA Surface Wedge and Level	187.62	Ton	\$ 80.60	\$ 15,122.44
3	HMA Surface - 1.5"	375.25	Ton	\$ 77.50	\$ 29,081.62
4	HMA Patching	10.00	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00
5	Butt Joints	1.00	LS	\$ 270.83	\$ 270.83
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 52,700.06</b>

**Project # 2020-06**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
W Autumn Springs Ct		N Timber Ridge Crt	End	819	25
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mill	2275.00	Sq Yds	\$ 1.58	\$ 3,594.50
2	HMA Surface Wedge and Level	96.69	Ton	\$ 80.60	\$ 7,793.01
3	HMA Surface - 1.5"	193.38	Ton	\$ 77.50	\$ 14,986.56
4	HMA Patching	2.00	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
5	Butt Joints	1.00	LS	\$ 270.83	\$ 270.83
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 26,894.91</b>

**Project # 2020-07**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
Timber Ridge Ct		Pineridge Rd	End	676	24
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mill	1802.67	Sq Yds	\$ 1.58	\$ 2,848.21
2	HMA Surface Wedge and Level	76.61	Ton	\$ 80.60	\$ 6,175.03
3	HMA Surface - 1.5"	153.23	Ton	\$ 77.50	\$ 11,875.07
4	HMA Patching	5.00	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00
5	Butt Joints	1.00	LS	\$ 270.83	\$ 270.83
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 21,794.14</b>

**Project # 2020-08**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
Prairiewood Dr		Morrison	Copperwood Crt	407	22
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mill	994.89	Sq Yds	\$ 1.58	\$ 1,571.92
2	HMA Surface Wedge and Level	42.28	Ton	\$ 80.60	\$ 3,407.99
3	HMA Surface - 1.5"	84.57	Ton	\$ 77.50	\$ 6,553.83
4	HMA Patching	2.00	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
5	Butt Joints	1.00	LS	\$ 270.83	\$ 270.83
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 12,054.58</b>

**Project # 2020-09**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
W Kennedy		Andrews	O'Hare	634	25
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mill	1761.11	Sq Yds	\$ 1.58	\$ 2,782.56
2	HMA Surface Wedge and Level	74.85	Ton	\$ 80.60	\$ 6,032.69
3	HMA Surface - 1.5"	149.69	Ton	\$ 77.50	\$ 11,601.32
4	HMA Patching	0.00	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ -
5	Butt Joints	1.00	LS	\$ 270.83	\$ 270.83
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 20,687.39</b>

**Project # 2020-10**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
W Heathrow		Andrews	O'Hare	808	24
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mill	2154.67	Sq Yds	\$ 1.58	\$ 3,404.37
2	HMA Surface Wedge and Level	91.57	Ton	\$ 80.60	\$ 7,380.81
3	HMA Surface - 1.5"	183.15	Ton	\$ 77.50	\$ 14,193.87
4	HMA Patching	0.00	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ -
5	Butt Joints	1.00	LS	\$ 270.83	\$ 270.83
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 25,249.88</b>

**Project # 2020-11**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
W Angus		Meggy	Jordan	903	26
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mill	0.00	Sq Yds	\$ 1.58	\$ -
2	HMA Surface Wedge and Level	110.87	Ton	\$ 80.60	\$ 8,935.99
3	HMA Surface - 1.5"	221.74	Ton	\$ 77.50	\$ 17,184.59
4	HMA Patching	0.00	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ -
5	Butt Joints	1.00	LS	\$ 270.83	\$ 270.83
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 26,391.41</b>

**Project # 2020-12**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
W Jordan		Andrews	S Paule	692	30
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mill	0.00	Sq Yds	\$ 1.58	\$ -
2	HMA Surface Wedge and Level	98.03	Ton	\$ 80.60	\$ 7,901.49
3	HMA Surface - 1.5"	196.07	Ton	\$ 77.50	\$ 15,195.17
4	HMA Patching	0.00	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ -
5	Butt Joints	1.00	LS	\$ 270.83	\$ 270.83
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 23,367.48</b>

**Project # 2020-13**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
W Frankie		S Paulie	S Meggy	449	26
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mill	0.00	Sq Yds	\$ 1.58	\$ -
2	HMA Surface Wedge and Level	55.13	Ton	\$ 80.60	\$ 4,443.25
3	HMA Surface - 1.5"	110.25	Ton	\$ 77.50	\$ 8,544.72
4	HMA Patching	0.00	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ -
5	Butt Joints	1.00	LS	\$ 270.83	\$ 270.83
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 13,258.80</b>

**Project # 2020-14**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
S Meggy		Angus	Frankie	312	24
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mill	0.00	Sq Yds	\$ 1.58	\$ -
2	HMA Surface Wedge and Level	35.36	Ton	\$ 80.60	\$ 2,850.02
3	HMA Surface - 1.5"	70.72	Ton	\$ 77.50	\$ 5,480.80
4	HMA Patching	0.00	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ -
5	Butt Joints	1.00	LS	\$ 270.83	\$ 270.83
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 8,601.65</b>

**Project # 2020-15**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
S New York		Cornbread	End	1500	19
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mill	3166.67	Sq Yds	\$ 1.58	\$ 5,003.33
2	HMA Surface Wedge and Level	134.58	Ton	\$ 80.60	\$ 10,847.42
3	HMA Surface - 1.5"	269.17	Ton	\$ 77.50	\$ 20,860.42
4	HMA Patching	0.00	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ -
5	Butt Joints	1.00	LS	\$ 270.83	\$ 270.83
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 36,982.00</b>

**Project # 2020-16**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
S Benegar		W Cooley	End	500	13
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mill	722.22	Sq Yds	\$ 1.58	\$ 1,141.11
2	HMA Surface Wedge and Level	30.69	Ton	\$ 80.60	\$ 2,473.97
3	HMA Surface - 1.5"	61.39	Ton	\$ 77.50	\$ 4,757.64
4	HMA Patching	5.00	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00
5	Butt Joints	1.00	LS	\$ 270.83	\$ 270.83
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 9,268.55</b>

**Project # 2020-17**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
W Cooley		Andrews	New York	1152	16
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mill	2048.00	Sq Yds	\$ 1.58	\$ 3,235.84
2	HMA Surface Wedge and Level	87.04	Ton	\$ 80.60	\$ 7,015.42
3	HMA Surface - 1.5"	174.08	Ton	\$ 77.50	\$ 13,491.20
4	HMA Patching	2.00	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
5	Butt Joints	1.00	LS	\$ 270.83	\$ 270.83
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 24,263.29</b>

**Project # 2020-18**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
Sacks Dr		End	Cornbread	660	18
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mill	1320.00	Sq Yds	\$ 1.58	\$ 2,085.60
2	HMA Surface Wedge and Level	56.10	Ton	\$ 80.60	\$ 4,521.66
3	HMA Surface - 1.5"	112.20	Ton	\$ 77.50	\$ 8,695.50
4	HMA Patching	5.00	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00
5	Butt Joints	1.00	LS	\$ 270.83	\$ 270.83
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 16,198.59</b>

**Project # 2020-19**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
S WoodBridge Dr		Stonehaven	Cornbread	1296	18
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mill	2592.00	Sq Yds	\$ 1.58	\$ 4,095.36
2	HMA Surface Wedge and Level	110.16	Ton	\$ 80.60	\$ 8,878.90
3	HMA Surface - 1.5"	220.32	Ton	\$ 77.50	\$ 17,074.80
4	HMA Patching	2.00	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
5	Butt Joints	1.00	LS	\$ 270.83	\$ 270.83
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 30,569.89</b>

**Project # 2020-20**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
W StoneHaven		S Woodbridge	Cornbread	1093	18
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mill	2186.00	Sq Yds	\$ 1.58	\$ 3,453.88
2	HMA Surface Wedge and Level	92.91	Ton	\$ 80.60	\$ 7,488.14
3	HMA Surface - 1.5"	185.81	Ton	\$ 77.50	\$ 14,400.28
4	HMA Patching	2.00	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
5	Butt Joints	1.00	LS	\$ 270.83	\$ 270.83
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 25,863.13</b>

**Project # 2020-21**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
S Plum		Smith	Depot	1342	21
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mill	3131.33	Sq Yds	\$ 1.58	\$ 4,947.51
2	HMA Surface Wedge and Level	133.08	Ton	\$ 80.60	\$ 10,726.38
3	HMA Surface - 1.5"	266.16	Ton	\$ 77.50	\$ 20,627.66
4	HMA Patching	4.00	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
5	Butt Joints	1.00	LS	\$ 270.83	\$ 270.83
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 37,072.38</b>

**Project # 2020-22**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
Morse		Plum	West	317	21
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mill	739.67	Sq Yds	\$ 1.58	\$ 1,168.67
2	HMA Surface Wedge and Level	31.44	Ton	\$ 80.60	\$ 2,533.73
3	HMA Surface - 1.5"	62.87	Ton	\$ 77.50	\$ 4,872.55
4	HMA Patching	2.00	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
5	Butt Joints	1.00	LS	\$ 270.83	\$ 270.83
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 9,095.79</b>

**Project # 2020-23**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
Mill		Elm	End	1225	19
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mill	2586.11	Sq Yds	\$ 1.58	\$ 4,086.06
2	HMA Surface Wedge and Level	109.91	Ton	\$ 80.60	\$ 8,858.72
3	HMA Surface - 1.5"	219.82	Ton	\$ 77.50	\$ 17,036.01
4	HMA Patching	0.00	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ -
5	Butt Joints	1.00	LS	\$ 270.83	\$ 270.83
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 30,251.62</b>

**Project # 2020-24**

Street		Start	Stop	Length in Ft	Width in Ft
S Elm		Mill St	Smith	1320	21
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mill	3080.00	Sq Yds	\$ 1.58	\$ 4,866.40
2	HMA Surface Wedge and Level	130.90	Ton	\$ 80.60	\$ 10,550.54
3	HMA Surface - 1.5"	261.80	Ton	\$ 77.50	\$ 20,289.50
4	HMA Patching	2.00	Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
5	Butt Joints	1.00	LS	\$ 270.83	\$ 270.83
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 36,227.27</b>

<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>\$ 946,866.73</b>
--------------------	----------------------

The above resurfacing projects include cleaning and preparing of existing streets, application of AE tack coat, furnish place and compact 1 1/2 to 2 inches of #11 hot asphaltic concrete surface, wedge and leveling, and placement of appropriate butt joints. Resurfacing includes entire road area. Dimensions listed above are only estimates. **ALL MEASUREMENTS SHOULD BE FIELD VERIFIED.**

Depending on cost of project, all projects may not be awarded during 2020 construction season and be re-bid during subsequent construction projects.